

CITY OF MESA

MESA, ARIZONA

2ND AVENUE / UPRR SEWER REHABILITATION

PROJECT NO. CP0956SR27

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, MAY 29, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

TEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Inliner Solutions, LLC		Hunter Contracting		Garney Companies	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH CIPP LINER	670	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 48,240.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 49,580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 67,000.00
2	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH CIPP LINER	13	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 2,369.00	\$ 30,797.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00
3	FURNISH AND INSTALL 14-INCH CIPP LINER	7,150	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,608,750.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 707,850.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 879,450.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 929,500.00
4	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15-INCH CIPP LINER	354	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 79,650.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,940.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 50,268.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 47,790.00
5	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF INTRUDING TAP	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,191.00	\$ 2,382.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	CUT AND REMOVE CIPP COUPON TO REINSTATE ACTIVE TAP. FURNISH AND INSTALL TOP HAT	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 4,052.00	\$ 40,520.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00
7	REMOVE AND DEPOSE OF DEBRIS LODGED IN PIPE	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,250.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 284.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00
8	PLUG AND ABANDON 8-INCH STUB AT MANHOLE WALL PER MAG STD DTL 427	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,579.00	\$ 3,579.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	BOLLARDS PER MAG STD DET 140, TYPE REMOVABLE	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
10	CLEAN AND ABANDON 8-INCH SEWER PIPE WITH 1/2 SACK CLSM	15	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00
11	HEAVY CLEANING OF DIP PIPE PRIOR TO CIPP, STA. 37+00.2 TO 37+45.1	45	LF	\$ 750.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,125.00
12	HEAVY CLEANING OF DIP PIPE PRIOR TO CIPP, STA. 91+54.2 TO 92+54.2	100	LF	\$ 500.00	50,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE MANHOLE COLLAR, FRAME AND COVER PER MAG STD DTL 422 AND 423	9	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 3,603.00	\$ 32,427.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 24,300.00
14	LOCATE AND ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE PER MAG STD DTL 422	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 2,809.00	\$ 8,427.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
15	REPAIR AND COAT MANHOLE CHIMNEY, CONE, AND WALL PER PLAN SHEET D2 AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	3,000	SF	\$ 80.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 81,000.00
16	REPAIR AND COAT MANHOLE BENCH PER PLAN SHEET D2 AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	16	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 2,307.00	\$ 36,912.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
17	REPAIR, RESHAPE, AND COAT MANHOLE CHANNEL PER SHEET D2 AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	10	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 3,009.00	\$ 30,090.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	MANHOLE (11 TO 16 FT DEPTH) PER MAG STD DTL 420	3	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 159,750.00	\$ 31,977.00	\$ 95,931.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
19	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING MANHOLE AT THE LOCATION OF REMOVED MANHOLE	3	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 7,393.00	\$ 22,179.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 201,000.00
20	SSMH2780	5	LF	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 32,875.00	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA

2ND AVENUE / UPRR SEWER REHABILITATION

PROJECT NO. CP0956SR27
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, MAY 29, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

TEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Inliner Solutions, LLC		Hunter Contracting		Garney Companies	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
21	DIVERSION OF SEWAGE FLOW AND DEWATERING PER TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 660,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 665,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 935,183.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 880,000.00
22	LOCATE, INSPECT, ASSESS, AND REHAB MANHOLE NO. SSMH2796 (ALLOWANCE)	1	AL	ALLOWANCE	\$ 40,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 40,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 40,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 40,000.00
23	UPRR RAILROAD PERMITTING AND INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	1	AL	ALLOWANCE	\$ 50,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 50,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 50,000.00	ALLOWANCE	\$ 50,000.00
24	ITEM)	120	HRS	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00
25	DUST CONTROL AND SWPPP COMPLIANCE PER PROJECT SPECIFIC PROVISION NO.2	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,850.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,945.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00
26	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,125.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 19,871.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.00
27	FURNISH AND INSTALL PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS - TYPE 2	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
28	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE (CONTINGENT BID ITEM)	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 28)					\$ 3,156,400.00		\$ 2,143,907.00		\$ 2,576,910.00		\$ 2,880,565.00
ADDITIONAL BIDDERS											
Iron Horse LLC					\$ 3,106,641.00						